GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3770
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009

SETTING UP OF NEW PLANTS BY BHEL
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) has any proposal to set up new plants in some parts of the country particularly in Tamil Nadu;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the new plants are likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIARUN YADAYV)
(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): As part of manufacturing capacity expansion programme, BHEL is in the process of setting up new manufacturing plants as follows:-

(i) Boiler Components Plant in Tirumayam in Pudukottai district of Tamil Nadu for manufacture of boiler components at an estimated cost of Rs.250 crore, for which the land is being acquired.

(i) Fabrication Plant at Jagdishpur in Uttar Pradesh to meet the requirement of fabricated components and assemblies required by other major BHEL units, at an estimated cost of Rs.230.42 crore.

Investment for these new manufacturing plants are through internal accruals of BHEL.

(c): These new manufacturing plants as above are planned to be set up by December 2011.
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